A.P.N. No.:	005-270-10							
R.P.T.T.	\$1,404.00							
File No.:	1975861 PA							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
		., a Delaware limited						
liability comp	any							
1655 Mounta	in City Hwy							
FIKO NV 80	RO1							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1404.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$1,441.00 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Karla McKenzie, Successor Trustee of the PATRICIA HANSEN LIVING TRUST dated August 1, 2004 for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to NEVADA GOLD MINES, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

RESERVING UNTO the Grantor any geothermal, oil, gas, mineral, or subsurface rights of any kind, all of which and the rights to explore for and develop the same shall be reserved and retained by the Grantor herein.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 582023

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

PATRICIA HANSEN LIVING TRUST dated August 1, 2004	
By: Karla McKenzie, Successor Trustee	
State of Kansas)	_
County of Johnson) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 8 day of 100 day of 2023. By: Karla McKenzie, Successor Trustee of the PATRICIA HANSEN LIVING TRUST dated August 1, 200	04
Signature: Styring Raw M	h.,
Signature: Notary Public My Commission Expires: 114 2024 SHARON E. LAMM Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Exp. 112024	7

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 49 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 29: SE1/4; N1/2SW1/4;

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas and products derived therefrom, within or underlying said land or that may be produced therefrom, as reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company in deed recorded September 24, 1951, in <u>Book 24, Page 168</u>, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM any and all oil rights as reserved by Nevada Title Guaranty Company, in deed recorded July 30, 1969, in <u>Book 30. Page 163</u>, Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					
a) <u>005-270-10</u>					
b)					\ \
c)					\ \
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					Tide at Ital
a. ☐ Vacant Land	b.□ Single Fam. Res.	1			L USE ONLY
c.☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex				:
e.⊡ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗆 Comm'l/Ind'l		Recording: _	The second second	
g.⊠ Agricultural	h.⊟ Mobile Home	Notes:	The same of the sa		
☐ Other					/
,			The second secon		"
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		\$ 360,000	.00		
	losure Only (value of proper				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 360,000		\	
d. Real Property Transfe	er lax Due	\$ <u>1,404.00</u>	-		
4. If Exemption Claimed			1		
	enption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	J		
b. Explain Reason fo			/	/	
		1		/	
5. Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being transferred:	100 %	V /		
	and acknowledges, under		jury, pursuar	it to NRS 3	375.060
	e information provided is co				
	documentation if called upo				
	gree that disallowance of a				
additional tax due, may re-	sult in a penalty of 10% of t r and Seller shall be jointly	ne tax que plu	is interest at	1% per mo	onto. Pursuant
/		and severally	nable for any	y additiona	aniount owed.
Signature Karle 1	nekuna	Capacity	Gran	ntor .	
Karla Mickenzie	, Successor Trustee	Capacity	<u> </u>	1101	
1	, Jucessor Trustee	Calmanital	Grav	ntee	
Signature		Capacity	Gran		
Hiliary Wilson,	Secretary	1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INI	ORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE)	NFORMA	TION
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIR	ED)	
Print Name: Karla McKer	Print Nam			NES, LLC., a	
the PATRICI				bility company	
TRUST date		1655 Mour	ntain City F	lwy	
Address: 1235 S. Highlar	id Ave., Apt. A306	City: Ell		7:	90904
City: Clearwater	7in: 22756	_ State: _l	NV	Zip:	89801
State: FL	Zip: <u>33756</u>	_			
COMPANY/PERSON PE	OUESTING RECORDING	required if no	ot seller or h	niver)	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (In Print Name: Stewart Title Company		Escrow#	1975861	PA	
Address: 810 Idaho St	/ / /				
City: Elko	7 /	State:	NV	Zip:	89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED